# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 3 OF 2015

# CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CARIBBEAN CABLE COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

### **ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER**

1.	Citation	. 2
2.	Exemption	. 2
	Conditions	

#### Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Caribbean Cable Communications Holdings Ltd.) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 3 of 2015

#### MONTSERRAT

#### STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

#### S.R.O. 3 OF 2015

#### CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CARIBBEAN CABLE COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CARIBBEAN CABLE COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 17(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

#### 1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Caribbean Cable Communications Holdings Ltd.) (Exemption) Order, 2015.

#### 2. Exemption

Caribbean Cable Communications Holdings Ltd. is exempted from the payment of customs duty and consumption tax on the importation of equipment used to facilitate the deployment of mobile communications.

#### 3. Conditions

- (1) A list of items to be imported under paragraph 2 must be submitted to and approved by the Montserrat Info-Communications Authority before importation.
- (2) The exemption under paragraph 2 is valid for ten years from the commencement of this Order.

### Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Caribbean Cable Communications Holdings Ltd.) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 3 of 2015

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this  $7^{\text{th}}$  day of November, 2014.

## (Sgd.) Angela Estwick CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 28th day of January, 2015.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)